



Ref: PFL/BSE-CSE/2024-25/46

Date: 23rd October, 2024

To,

BSE Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,

The Corporate Relationship Department 7, Lyons Range,

P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001,

Dalal Street, West Bengal

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 544191 Scrip Code: 26505

Scrip ID: PURPLEFIN

Sub: Intimation of Change in Shareholding of Promoter Group pursuant to Regulation 7(2)

read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and all other Rules, Circulars, Regulations as applicable, kindly find attached Form C, disclosure in respect of the acquisition of shares of the Company by the following member of the Promoter Group pursuant to Rights Issue:-

Name	Designation	No. of Equity Shares bought
Tomorrow Capital Enterprises Private Limited	Promoter Group	5,00,000

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

•

For Purple Finance Limited

Ruchi Nishar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





October 21,2024

To The Compliance Officer, **Purple Finance Limited** 11, 1st Floor Indu Chamber 349/353 Samuel Street, Vadgadi, Masjid Bunder (West) Mumbai 400003

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 7(2) READ WITH REGULATION 6(2) OF THE SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015 (THE "INSIDER TRADING **REGULATIONS"**)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Tomorrow Capital Enterprises Private Limited (the "member of Promoter Group"), of Purple Finance Limited ("Target Company") had acquired 5,00,000 equity shares pursuant to the Right issue offer by the Target Company having face value of Rs. 10 at an issue price of Rs. 40/- per share aggregating to Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Two Crores in rupees). Post Right issue allotment ,the Company's shareholding had increased to 8,33,333 representing 1.85 % of the total post issued and paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company on October 18, 2024 (the "Acquisition").

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations, we hereby enclose, a disclosure of the Acquisition in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under Regulation 7(2), as defined by the SEBI) along with this letter.

This letter is intended for the Company's information, and further request you to disclose the same to the Designated Stock Exchanges about the Acquisition pursuant to aforesaid issuance.

Thanking You

FOR TOMORROW CAPITAL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

SANDEEP SAXENA

DIRECTOR

DIN:02754303

DATE: 21-10-2024

PLACE: MUMBAI

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Purple Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INEOCYK01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

of Mode of acquisition (market purchase/publi c/rights/ preferential offer / off	se transfer etc.	Right Issue
Date of Mode intimation acquisition to (market company purchase/p c/rights/ preferentia offer /	2	October 21,2024
lotment	O	October 18, 2024
Date of allotment	From	October 18, 2024
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	No. and % of From shareholdin g	Equity 8,33,333 Shares and 1.85 % of issued and paid up Equity share capital
Securities acquisitio	Type of security	
	Transacti Type of on Type security	Buy
Securities acquired/ Disposed	Value	Shares 2,00,00,000
s acquire	ON O	200000
Securitie	Type of security	
Securities held prior to acquisition /disp osal	No. and % of shareh olding	333333 Equity Shares and 0.99 % of issued and paid up Equity share capital
Securiti prior to acquisit esal	Type of securi ty	Equity Shares pursua nt to Right Issue
Categor Securities held y of prior to Person acquisition/disp (Promot esal e rs/ KMP / Director s/	edi tive	Membe r of the Promot er Group
Name, PAN Categor Sect No., yof prio CIN/DIN, Person acqu & address of (Promot osal Promoter/ e rs/ Promoter KMP / Group Director	t	Tomorrow Membe Capital rof the Enterprises Promot Private er Limited Group PAN: AALCS777 5C CIN: U65923M H2008PTC 178844

			7.		
24					
		۶	<u>`</u>		
SS: Jor	s, our	d,N.M. Joshi Marg, Mahalaxm	lba 1	Contact No: 99303140	
무건 뭐.	elu Is Is	⊼ خ قع آء	um 101	1 ta	
3rd bo.	S M M M	A,N osl Mai	ΣĞ	Sec 933	ת
~ (1) — [- ~ - 0	0 7 2 4	·- A	0 2 0 1	`

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

FOR TOMORROW CAPITAL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

SANDEEP SAXENA DIN:02754303 DIRECTOR

DATE: 21-10-2024

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS: 3RD FLOOR, LODHA EXCELUS,

NM JOSHI MARG, APOLLO MILL COMPOUND, MAHALAXMI, MUMBAI - 400 011

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchange on which the trade was					
			Number of units	(contracts * lot size	
s etc)	Sell	Notional Value			
es or Options		Number	of units	* lot size)	
type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	Buy	Notional Value			N
Trading in derivatives (Specify ty	Contract specifications				
	Type of contract				

FOR TOMORROW CAPITAL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

DIRECTOR DIN:02754303

SANDEEP SAXENA

DATE: 21-10-2024

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS: 3RD FLOOR, LODHA EXCELUS, NM JOSHI MARG, APOLLO MILL COMPOUND, MAHALAXMI, MUMBAI – 400011